WISEC GLOBAL LTD.

NH-II, 2nd Floor, C-Block, Community Centre, Naraina Vihar, New Delhi-110028

Tel.: 25777192-93,

Email: wisecglobal@yahoo.com CIN: L74140DL1991PLC046609 Email: www.wisecglobal.com

9th April, 2024

To
The Deputy Manager,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,
Floor 25, P J Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001

SUB: COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATION 7(3) OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS & DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015 FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31ST, 2024

REF: WISEC GLOBAL LIMITED (SCRIP CODE: 511642)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015, we herewith enclose the certificate for the year ended 31st March, 2024 duly signed by the Compliance Officer of the Company and Authorized Representative of Alankit Assignments Limited (herein referred to as "*RTA*" of the Company).

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you

Yours Faithfully,

For WISEC GLOBAL LIMITED

RAKESH RAMPAL WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR

Encl: a/a

April 6, 2024

The BSE Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001
Phones: 022 - 2272 3121, 2037,

2041

Fax: 91-22-22721919

corp.relations@bseindia.com Security Code No.: 511642

COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

[Pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

This is to certify that M/s Alankit Assignments Limited, a Category – I, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA), registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) vide Registration No.:- INR000002532 is the Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company and all activities in relation to physical and electronic share transfer facility are being maintained with them.

This certificate is being submitted in compliance with the requirements of Regulation 7(3) of the above said Regulations for the year ended 31^{st} March, 2024

For WISEC GLOBAL LTD.

RAKESH RAMPAL WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR 2ND Floor NH-II C - Block Naraina Vihar New Delhi-110028 Abhinav Kumar Agarwal Digitally signed by Abhinav Kumar Agarwal Date: 2024.04.08 17:47:05 +05'30'

Abhinav Kumar Agrawal (Deputy General Manager) Alankit Assignments Ltd. 4E/2 Alankit House Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi - 110055